
Upcoming Community Events 
 

• Let’s Talk Medicare 
Thursday June 27, 12:30-2:30pm 
West Allis Senior Center, 7001 W. National Ave. 
Hosted by Milwaukee County Department on Aging.   
Link:  https://county.milwaukee.gov/files/county/department-on-
aging/PDF/LetsTalkMedicareFlyer2019.pdf 

 
• Military & Veterans Benefit Expo 

Sunday June 30, 9:00am-5:00pm 
Milwaukee County Zoo, 10001 W. Bluemound Rd. 
Hosted by Milwaukee County Veterans Services Office   
Link:  http://www.milwaukeezoo.org/events/militaryday.php 
 

• Seniorfest Day at Summerfest 
Wednesday July 3, 12:00-4:00pm 
Summerfest Grounds 
Hosted by Direct Supply   
Link:  https://www.facebook.com/events/438160596744215/ 

 
• Let’s Talk Medicare 

Friday August 16, 1:00-3:00pm 
Wilson Park Senior Center, 2601 W. Howard Ave. 
Hosted by Milwaukee County Department on Aging.   
Link:  https://county.milwaukee.gov/files/county/department-on-
aging/PDF/LetsTalkMedicareFlyer2019.pdf 
 

• Senior Celebration at the Zoo 
Friday August 30, 9:00am-1:00pm 
Milwaukee County Zoo, 10001 W. Bluemound Rd. 
Hosted by Milwaukee County Zoo   
Link:  http://www.milwaukeezoo.org/events/  
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Future of Senior Centers – Community Conversations 
 

• Mitchell Street Public Library 
906 W. Mitchell Street 
Monday, July 29, 5:30-7:30pm 

 
• Victory Manor 

6236 W. Birch Ave. 
Tuesday, August 6, 10:00am-12:00pm 
 

• Tentative:  Jewish Community Center 
Wednesday, August 7 
 

• Alverno College 
Thursday, August 8, 5:30-7:30pm 
Alverno College, 3400 S. 43rd St., Alumnae Hall 
 

• Oak Creek Community Center 
Thursday, August 22, 6:00-8:00pm 
8580 S. Howell Ave., Oak Creek 
 

• Clinton Rose Senior Center 
Friday, August 23, 8:30-10:30am 
3045 N. Dr. MLK Drive 
 

• Washington Park Senior Center 
Tuesday, September 3, 12:00-2:00pm 
4420 W. Vliet St. 
 
 
 
 


